# CH \$315.00 351859(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeunesse Global Holdings, LLC		01/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MonaVie Blends, LLC
Street Address:	1869 Lake Markham Preserve Trail
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32771
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3518590	THE PREMIER AÇAI BLEND
Registration Number:	3685156	M
Registration Number:	3583366	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.
Registration Number:	3691548	MONA VIE
Registration Number:	3583367	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.
Registration Number:	3691549	MONA VIE
Registration Number:	3766507	MONAVIE
Registration Number:	3106146	M MONA-VIE
Registration Number:	3106147	MONA-VIE
Registration Number:	3932782	AÇAVIE
Registration Number:	5961608	AÇAVIE
Registration Number:	6053452	MONAVIE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-680-2023

**Email:** tina.baker@jeunessehq.com, greg.hogenmiller@jeunessehq.com,

tinam.ip.paralegal@gmail.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0906

900748619

Correspondent Name: Gregory C. Hogenmiller
Address Line 1: 2907 Helen Avenue
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32804

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory C. Hogenmiller

SIGNATURE: /Gregory C. Hogenmiller/

02/06/2023

### **Total Attachments: 29**

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=MV Assign Signed#page1.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page2.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page3.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page4.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page5.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page6.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page7.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page8.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page9.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page10.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page11.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page12.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page13.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page14.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page15.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page16.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page17.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page18.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page19.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page20.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page21.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page22.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page23.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page24.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page25.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page26.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page27.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page28.tif source=MV Assign Signed#page29.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor, Jeunesse Global Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 650 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1020, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using marks under the goods and services as identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Assigned Marks"), the Assigned Marks being adopted and used by Assignor at least as early as May 6, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, MonaVie Blends, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1869 Lake Markham Preserve Trail, Sanford, Florida 32771 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as of November 1, 2022, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, under both foreign and domestic uses and including, without limitation, the right to own and to prosecute in Assignee's own name any applications for registration in the United States and in foreign countries, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, and all causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from acts of infringement relating to the Assigned Marks including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past or present infringement, and the sole right to settle such causes of action.

Signed this 5th day of January, 2023.

WENDY LEWIS FOUNDER and MANAGER

MonaVie Blends, L

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0908

MONA VIE THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE
V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V				XXXXXXXXX	30359-305-0008	AALO P. P. C. P. S. C	****				Moter - Vite	MONA. VIE		B
Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina
5, 32	32	5	55	32	51	32	ະ ເ	U1	32	5,32	32	32	32	s.
5 - Nutritional supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements; nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption; plant and help extracts for medicinal purposes 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices, energy drinks	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plent and herb extracts for medicinal purposes 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	32 - Beer; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit Jukes syrups and other preparations for making beverages.	32 - Beer; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit Juices syrups and other preparations for making beverages.	5 - Detary and nutritional supplements, dietary and nutritional supplements containing aca), mixture of dietary drinks to use as a meal replacement, dietary supplements in the form of weight loss powder, energy tablets to use as a meal replacement, mixture of dietary supplement drinks and to replace meals, shakes to replace meals, snacks to replace meals, and other items mentioned
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
1347939	1321228	1321227	1303474	1302441	1302439	1302435	1302422	1276753	1276747	1276633	1206104	2947788	2947786	2947785
Mar 01 2010	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Oct 24 2007	Sep 28 2009	Sep 28 2009	Sep 28 2009
1347939	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	984574	984555	984018	1206104	2628775	2647171	2440841
Mar 01 2010	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jul 03 2008	Jan 28 2014	Apr 29 2014	May 16 2011

M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	ACAVIE	AcaVie	MONAVIE ACTIVE	ACAVIE	ACAI
(8)							(3)			AÇAVIE	Acovie		AÇAVIE	(AçaVie)
Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Austria	Austria	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia
32	32	5	32	51	32	32	υī	32	32	29, 32	29, 32	5,32	29, 32	29, 32
32 - Fruit Jules: non-alcoholic energy drink; fruit Jules (non-alcoholic bewerages based on); non-alcoholic bewerages; fruit drinks, fruit Jules, non-alcoholic drinks, energy drinks (non-alcoholic), included in this class	32 - Fruit drinks, fruit juices, non-alcoholic drinks, energetic drinks (without alcohol), included in this class	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in food, dietary supplements for human onsumption, herbal extracts for medicinal purposes, included in this class	32 - Fruit drinks, fruit juices, non-alcoholic drinks, energy drinks (non-alcoholic), included in this class	5. Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods, dietetic supplements for human consumption, plant extracts and herbs for medicinal purposes included in this class	32 - Juice, to know, fruit juices, energetic drinks, included in this class	32 - JUICES, FRUIT-BASED JUICES, FRUIT EXTRACT FOR JUICES, NON-ALCOHOLIC ENERGY DRINKS NON-ALCOHOLIC ENERGY DRINKS ;	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods, dietetic supplements for human consumption, plant extracts and herbs for medicinal purposes included in this class	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing furt juices.	29 - Fruit concentrates; Fruit puree 32 - Fruit concentrates for making beverages; Beverages made from fruit concentrates; Fruit beverages; Fruit juice beverages; Fruit juice beverages that contain multi vitamins	29 - Fruit concentrates; Fruit puree 32 - Beverages, made from fruit concentrates; Fruit concentrates for making beverages; Fruit beverages; Fruit juice beverages; Fruit juice beverages; Fruit juice beverages that contain multi vitamins	5. Detary and nutritional supplements, detary and nutritional supplements containing acal; detary drink inforcuse as a meal is placement; dietary supplements in the nature of weight loss powders; energy boosting bars for use as a meal substitute; meal replacement and dietary supplement drink mixes; meal replacement thans; meal replacement drinks; meal replacement powders; meal replacement shakes; meal replacement snacks; nutritional and dietary supplements formed and packaged as bars; nutritional drink mix for use as a meal replacement; nutritional states for use as a meal substitute; nutritional states for use as a meal substitute prictional semant in the nature of a nutrient-dense, protein-based drink mix; powdered fruit-flavored dietary supplement drink mix; powdered nutritional supplement.	29 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods and dietary supplements 32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in beverages	Shools.  29 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods and dietary supplements 32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in beverages
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
900783451	900104120	900104090	830605150	830605142	830278931	830246410	830059806	984555	1010585	2081437	2043238	1444790	1374900	374899
Mar 10 2008	Nov 30 2006	Nov 30 2006	Apr 30 2010	Apr 30 2010	Jul 28 2009	May 22 2009	Feb 19 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Apr 20 2020	Oct 21 2019	Aug 25 2011	Jul 29 2010	. Арр Date ли 29 2010
900783451	900104120	900104090	830605150	830605142	830278931	830246410	830059806	984555	1010585	2081437	2043238	1444790	1374900	用 <b>被定: No.</b> 1374899
Dec 13 2011	May 26 2020	Oct 05 2010	Jul 21 2020	Jan 29 2013	Jul 14 2020	Nov 24 2020	Dec 24 2013	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Nov 30 2020	May 29 2020	Aug 25 2011	Jan 21 2011	Reg. Date Jan 27 2011

MONA VIE ACTIVE	DRINK IT. EEEL IT. SHARE IT.	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M and Circle Logo
E ACTIVE	ETT.		AVIE	AVIE	AVIE	A VIE	AVIE	AVIE	rde Logo
		N 0 X V · K 1 C							8
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Cambodia	Cambodia	Bulgaria	Bulgaria	Brunei Darussalam	Brunel Darussalam
5, 32	5, 9, 30, 32, 35, 44	5,32	5, 32	32	5	32	32	3, 5, 32, 35	3,5,32,35
Juice, namely, fruit juices, energy drinks; nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption namely fruit juices for filed with antioxidants, phytonutrients, amino acids, vitamins, minerals, and glucosamine.  3- Pharmaceuticals and herbicides  3- Peer and non-atonolic beverages	Wares (1) Videotapes and D/D/S containing information and instruction on how to achieve weight reduction of explaining, food nutrition, and weight management; vitamins and minerals, food additives, plant and herb extracts, nutritional supplements, namely, full judges fortified with antioidants, phytonoutrients, aminoacids, vitamins and minerals.  Services (1) Weight reduction diet planning and supervision; consultation services in the field of business development and wellness services; bood nutrition consulting; nutrition counsellings, online ordering services in the field of weight management and wellness; personal oaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; on the process of the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coaching services in the field of weight management and wellness; group coa	Wares (1) Juices, namely fruit juices, energy drinks. (2) Nurtitional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, namely, fruit juices fortified with antioxidants, phytonutrients, amino acids, vitamins and minerals.  5 - Pharmaceuticals and herbicides.  32 - Deer and non-alcoholic beverages	Wares (1) Juice, namely fruit juices; Energy drinks.\(2)\) Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, namely, fruit juices fortified with antioxidants, phytonutrients, amino acids, vitamins and minerals  5- Pharmaceuticals and herbicides  5- Pharmaceuticals and herbicides	32 - Mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juice; fruit drinks and fruit juices, energy drinks (non-alcoholic drinks and not for medical use); multi-vitamin fruit juice beverages from for medical use); somothies (fruit beverages, fruit predominating); fruit concentrates for making beverages, fruit extracts and netart (non-alcoholic) used as an ingredient in foods, beverages and dietary supplements; syrups and other preparations for making beverages.	5 - Nutritional supplements for medical purposes, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and for medical purposes; dietary supplements for human consumption and for medical purposes; plant and herb extracts for medical purposes; dietate sustainces for medical purposes; dietate of substainces for medical purposes; dietary dripk must for use as a made publicement eiterary supplements for medical use in the nature of weight loss powders; powdered dietary food concentrates for use in a weight reduction program for medical purposes; foods for bables; amino adds for medical purposes; antioxidants	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	3 - After-share lotions, After-share lotions, anti-aging creams, Bathing lotions, not medicated; non-medicated lotions; beauty care preparations, booky care preparations (non-medicated); Body lotions (other than for medicated) jurposes); beauty masks; Colognes, perfumes and cosmetics; Cosmetic creams (cosmetic oreans, cosmetic preparations for skin care; Cosmetic masks; maskage creams, not medicated; Cosmetic oils; Cosmetic preparations for body care; Cosmetic preparations for skin renewal; Cosmetic preparations for skinming purposes; Cosmetic preparations for the hair and scalp; Cosmetic preparations, namely, firming foreams; Cosmetic preparations, namely, firming foreams; Cosmetic preparations, namely, firming foreams; Cosmetics, namely, preparations, namely, firming foreams; Cosmetics, namely, preparations, namely, forming cosmetics, namely, promotes; Cosmetics, namely, forming cosmetics, name	3. After-shave bitlons; After sun intrions; anti-aging creams; bathing bitlons, not medicated; non-medicated bitlons; beauty care preparations; body care preparations from-medicated; Dody bitlons (other than for medicated) purposes; beauty masks; Colognes, perfumes and cosmetic preparations from-medicated; Cosmetic cosmetic preparations for body care; Cosmetic neaks; masks; masks governent, not medicated; Cosmetic olis; Cosmetic preparations; Cosmetic preparations for body care; Cosmetic preparations for skin renewal; Cosmetic preparations for skin persons; Cosmetic preparations; formed; preparations, namely, skin balsans; Cosmetic scoaps; manely, firming others; Cosmetic preparations, namely, skin balsans; Cosmetic scoaps; manely, persons, cosmetic preparations, namely, in preparation; storing cosmetic, namely, powder compacts; Cosmetics, namely, ill primer; Cosmetics, namely, lip reparations; for cosmetic preparations; for the care of face and body care; non-medicated skin care creams and bitlons; hon-medicated skin care preparations, namely, body mist; Non-medicated skin care preparations; Non-medicated stimulating bitlons for the skin same preparations; Non-medicated skin care
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
1414758	1943213	1343199	1343197	кн/42274/11	кн/42272/11	984555	1010585	44057	44050
ort 09 2008	Apr 12 2007	Apr 12 2007	Apr 12 2007	Jul 15 2011	Jul 15 2011	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	May 10 2013	May 10 2013
TMA771060	TMA754119	TMA760961	TMA760573	кн/40461/11	кн/40459/12	984555	1010585	44057	44050
Jul 02 2010	Nov 27 2009	Mar 05 2010	Mar 01 2010	Mar 27 2012	Mar 27 2012	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Aug 26 2014	Oct 20 2014

MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	AÇAVIE	MLogo	ACAVIE CERTIFIED QUALITY PREMIUM ACAI	ACAVIE	MONA · VIE	MONA · VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	Healemark THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND
3 ( 3 · 5 × 5 ) (8	3 1 A · V & G 39			Açovie	8	AçaVie	AÇAVIE	0.13.0.00	30 C C C C					Logo
Chile	Chile	Chile	Chile	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Country Canada
32	5	32	5	32	5	5, 30, 32	5, 30, 32	32	5,32	32	5	5,32	5,9,25,32	5,32
32 - Including non-alcoholic drinks containing fruit juices.	5 - Including dietary and dietary supplements.	32 - Including non-alcoholic drinks that contain fruit juices.	5 - Including dietary and dietary supplements.	32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used for making beverages.	S - Dietary supplements for general health and wellbeing; nutritional supplements for general health and wellbeing.	Wares (1) Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods, beverages, and dietary supplements. 5. Pharmaceuticals and herbicides 30. Staple foods 32. Beer and non-alcoholic beverages	Wares (1) Fruit concentrates and purees uses as an ingredient in foods, beverages, and dietary supplements. 5 - Pharmaceuticals and herbicides 30 - Staple foods 32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages	Wares (1) Juice, namely, fruit juices, energy drinks. 32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages	Wares (1) Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, namely, fruit juices fortified with antioxidants, phytonutrients, amino acids, vitamins and minerals.  5 - Pharmaceuticals and herbicides.  32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages.	Wares (1) Julice, namely, fruit julices, energy drinks. 32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages	Wares (1) Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and diletary supplements for human consumption and nutritional supplements namely, fruit juices for filed with antioxidants, phytonutrients, aminoacids, vitamins and minerals.  5 - Pharmaceuticals and herbicides	Wares (1) Lide, namely, fruit juices.\(\)(2) Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, namely, fruit juices fortified with antioxidants, phytonutrients, amino acids, vitamins and minerals.  5 - Pharmaceuticals and herbicides  32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages	Wares (1) Luice, namely fruit, juices; energy drinks /(2) Cothing, namely, shirts, trouser, dresses, skirts, stockings, socks, pullovers, sweatshirts, sportsweat; sweatshards, sover ups, polo shirts, tank tops, and headgear, namely, hats, toques, caps, sunglasses and visors/kig) Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements from the stocks and dietary supplements for human consumption, namely, fruit juices fortified with antioxidants, phyronutrients, aminoacids, vitamins, and minerals.  5. Pharmaceuticuls and herbicides  9. Electrical, solentific and leaching apparatus and software  22. Clothing, solentific and eaching apparatus and software	Wares (1) Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption; and nutritional supplements, namely, fruit juices fortified with annoxidants, physonutrients, aminoacids, vitamins and minerals, all of the foregoing containing acai; fruit juices and energy drinks, all of the foregoing containing acai.  5. Pharmaceuticuls and herbicides.  32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status. Registered
883453	883452	883451	883450	1988650	1988646	1487842	1487387	1446280	1446279	1436962	1436961	1429173	1414760	App: No: 1414759
Nov 03 2009	Nov 03 2009	Nov 03 2009	Nov 03 2009	Oct 04 2019	Oct 04 2019	Jun 29 2010	Jun 29 2010	Jul 20 2009	Jul 20 2009	Apr 29 2009	Apr 29 2009	Feb 19 2009	Oct 09 2008	. <del>Лур: Оате</del> Ост 09 2008
888445	888444	888443	888442	TMA1136207	1151293	TMA798874	TMA798871	TMA776781	TMA776418	TMA759434	TMA759433	TMA770121	TMA769566	Heg. No. TMA764490
Jun 30 2010	Jun 30 2010	Jun 30 2010	Jun 30 2010	Aug 03 2022	Nov 16 2022	May 31 2011	May 31 2011	Sep 10 2010	Sep 07 2010	Feb 12 2010	Feb 12 2010	Jun 18 2010	Jun 14 2010	Apr 20 2010

ACAVIE	M and Circle Logo	AcaVie	AcaVie	AcaVle	AcaVie ::	AcaVie	M and Circle Logo	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE ×	MONA. VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	M and Circle Logo	Mand Circle Logo
Acavile		Açavie	AÇQVIÊ	AÇOVÎ	Açavíe	Açovie	(B)				***	MONO - NO ACCOVE	MONN- REC WIEDVIC		(3)	(8)
China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	Chile	Chile
32	30	5	32	5	32	29	32	32	5	Si Si	32	5	32	S)	ы	Classee 32
32 - Non-alcoholic fruit juice beverages, Fruit juices, fruit powder, Mineral water (beverages), Aerated water, Nectars (Fruit -) Inon- alcoholic), Fruit extracts (Non-alcoholic -), Beverages (Non-alcoholic -), Beverages (Preparations for making -), Syrups for beverages	30 - Tea substitute, Beverages (Tea-based -),	5 - Nutritional supplements, Mineral food-supplements, Dietetic beverages adapted for medical purposes, Dietetic substances adapted for medical use; Dietetic foods adapted for medical purposes; Vitamin preparations; Medicinal drinks; Herbs teas for medicinal purposes; Fiber (Dietary -); Collagen for medical purposes.	32 - Concentrates for making fruit juice; Concentrates for soft drinks; Concentrates for making fruit drinks; fruit juice powder; Non- alcoholic essences for making beverages; Fruit juices; Non-alcoholic beverages; Beer; Non-alcoholic preparations for making beverages	5 - Nutritional supplements; Mineral food-supplements; Dieteits beverages adapted for medical purposes; Dieteit substances adapted for medical iuse; Dieteit foods adapted for medical purposes; Vitamin preparations; Medicinal drinks; Hebs teas for medicinal purposes; Floer (Dietary -); Collagen for medical purposes.	32 - Non-alcoholic fruit juice beverages; Fruit juices; Non-alcoholic fruit extracts; Non-alcoholic beverages; Fruit nectars, non-alcoholic; fruit juice powder; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic mixed juice; Non-alcoholic preparations for making beverages; Beer.	29 - Fruits, tinned; Jams, Fruit pulp; Pertin for food; Fruit Jellies; Fruit salads; Fruit-based snack food; Fruit, preserved; Preparations for making soup.	32 - Fruit juices; non-alcoholic fruit juice beverages; non-alcoholic beverages; sports drinks; protein-enriched sports beverages; soft drinks; beverages (preparations for making-); been; sports drinks containing electrolytes.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drimics.	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ol>	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices: energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5: - Pharmaeutical products; weterinary preparations for medical use; hygenic preparations for medical use; determined the production of the products for destruction of vermin; fungicides, herbicides, material for filling teeth and for dental impressions; disinfectants; products for destruction of vermin; fungicides, herbicides.	Goods  32 - Including beers; mineral and carbonated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fult drinks and juices; syrups and other preparations for making drinks.
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
9327802	006052	51866838	48921172	40105376	40099550	40088183	25762853	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	956146	Адр: No. 956145
Apr 12 2011	Jul 17 2009	Dec 04 2020	Aug 14 2020	Aug 05 2019	Aug 05 2019	Aug 05 2019	Aug 09 2017	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Jun 07 2011	App. Date Jun 07 2011
9327802	7550900		48921172	40105376	40099550	40088183	25762853	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	950494	
Apr 28 2012	Oct 21 2011		Sep 28 2021	Mar 14 2022	Apr 14 2022	Mar 14 2021	Jun 07 2019	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	May 18 2012	May 18 2012

MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	ACAVIE	ACAVIE	CERTIFIED QUALITY Acavie Premium ACAI	CERTIFIED QUAUTY AÇAVIE PREMIUM AÇAI.	M and Circle Logo	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	ACAVIE	ACAVIE	ACAVIE
				AÇAVIE	AÇAVIE	AcaVie	Acayle	(3)	8			(3)	AÇAVIE	38880	AGY)
Czech Republic	Czech Republic	Cyprus	Cyprus	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	China	China	China	China	China	China
32	32	32	32	32	51	32	5	Çn.	32	5	32	5, 32	1	32	1
32 - Juice, namely fruit Juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - MINERAL AND SOFT WATERS AND OTHER NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; FRUIT DRINKS AND FRUIT JUICES; SYRUP AND OTHER PREPARATIONS TO MAKE BEVERAGES, FRUIT CONCENTRATES AND FRUIT PUREES AS INGREDIENTS FOR THE PREPARATION OF BEVERAGES.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in food and dietetic supplements for human consumption; extracts of plants and herbs for medical luse, complex extract of acai fruit used as an ingredient in vitamins, minerals, nutritional supplements, food and beverages.	32 - Gas and mineral waters and other alcohol-free beverages; fruit drinks and fruit juices; synups and other preparations for the preparation of beverages, fruit concentrates and fruit purees as ingredients for the production of beverages.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives to be used in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; plant and herbal extracts for medical use, complex extract of acai fruit used as an ingredient in vitamins, minerals, nutritional supplements, food and beverages.	5 - DETARY AND NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS; DIETARY SUBSTANCES ADAPTED FOR MEDICAL USE.	32 - Gas and mineral waters and other alcohol-free beverages; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for the preparation of beverages, fruit concentrates and fruit purees as ingredients for the production of beverages.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, yitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ol>	1 - Fining preparation (Must), antioxidant, Sweeteners (Artikial-) [chemical preparations], Preserving foodstuffs (Chemical substances for-), Fruit (Hormones for hastening the ripening of-), Filtering preparations for the beverages industry	32 - Non-alcoholic fruit julice beverages , Fruit julices , fruit powder , Mineral water (beverages) , Aerated water , Nectars (Fruit -) [non-alcoholic] , fruit extracts (Non-alcoholic -) , Beverages (Non-alcoholic -) , Beverages (Non-alcoholic -) , Beverages (Non-alcoholic -) , Severages (Non-alcoholic -	1. Fining preparation (Must), antioxidant, Sweeteners (Artificial ) chemical preparations]. Preserving foodstuffs (Chemical substances for -), Fruit (Hormones for hastening the ripening of -), Filtering preparations for the beverages industry
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
984555	1010585	984555	1010585	11082029	11082027	11082018	11082017	11070173	11070168	984574	984555	984018	9327824	9327821	9327815
Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Jun 30 2011	Jun 30 2011	Jun 30 2011	Jun 30 2011	Jun 07 2011	Jun 07 2011	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Apr 12 2011	Apr 12 2011	Apr 12 2011
984555	1010585	984555	1010585	450526	450525	450522	450521	438467	438466	984574	984555	984018	9327824	9327821	9327815
Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	May 11 2012	May 11 2012	May 11 2012	May 11 2012	Nov 30 2011	Nov 30 2011	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Apr 28 2012	Apr 28 2012	Apr 28 2012

MONA - VIE the premier açai blend	MONAVIE	M MONA VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MLogo	ACAVIE	MONAVIE	AcaVie	MONAVIE ACTIVE	ACAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	M and Circle Logo	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE
93.5 - V & 9.39		***************************************	3007-550 W.St.		893	AÇAVIE		Açavie		AÇAVIE			8			10gg
EUTM	EUTM	EUTM	EUTM	MLN3	EUTM	EUTM	EUTM	MLN3	EUTM	EUTM	Estonia	Estonia	Dominican Republic	Dominican Republic	Denmark	Denmark
32	IJ	ن ن	ن.	5	5, 32	5,32	5,32	5,32	5,32	29, 32	32	32	5, 32, 35	5, 32, 35	32	32
32 – Energy drinks containing agai berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agai berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agai berry.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and here extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and here extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Detary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	29 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods and dietary supplements. 32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in bewerages; Juice, namely fruit juices and fruit drinks; energy drinks; mineral and aeriated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; syrups and other preparations for making beverages.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5: - Pharmaceutical and Verlerinary products; Hyglenic and sanitary product for doctors; Foods and deltary substances for medical or veterinary use, foods for bables, food supplements for people or animals; Fillings material, material for filling and dentral imprint; Usinfectants; Products for the elimination of dangerous animals; Fungicides, Herbicides  32 - Beers; Mineral and soft waters and other non-alcoholic beverages; Fruit-based drinks and fruit juices; Syrup and other preparations to make beverages.  35 - Advertising: Commercial business management; Commercial administration; Office works.	5 - Pharmaceutical and Veterinary products; Hyglenic and sanitary product for doctors; Foods and dietary substances for medical or veterinary use, foods for bables, food supplements for people or animals; Fillings, dressing material, material for filling and dental imprint; Distributions, Products for the alimination of dangerous animals; Fungicides, Herbiodes.  32 - Beers; Minneral and soft waters and other non-alcoholic beverages; Fruit-based drinks and fruit juices; Syrup and other preparations to make beverages.  35 - Advertising: Commercial business management; Commercial administration; Office works.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
1067497	1010584	1002458	1001731	1001659	018134917	018134916	018134915	018134914	018134912	009192675	984555	1010585	2012-25333	2012-25331	984555	1010585
Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 09 2019	Oct 09 2019	Oct 09 2019	Oct 09 2019	Oct 09 2019	Jun 22 2010	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 01 2012	Oct 01 2012	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009
1067497	1010584	1002458	1001731	1001659	018134917	018134916	018134915	018134914	018134912	009192675	984555	1010585	200465	199892	984555	1010585
Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Jan 29 2020	Jan 22 2020	Jan 22 2020	Jan 29 2020	Jan 22 2020	Dec 06 2010	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Jan 02 2013	Dec 18 2012	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009

DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	MONA- VIE the premier açal blend						
		3 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		(3)										(3)	MONGAPIL Transferen
Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Greece	Greece	Germany	Germany	France	France	Finland	Finland	EUTM	ЕИТМ	EUTM
32	5	5,32	5,32	5,32	32	25	32	32	32	32	32	32	5	5,32	5
32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks and other non-alcoholic drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamins and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes 32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks and other non-alcoholic drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hierb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks and other non-alcoholic drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	b - Dietary and nutritional supplements containing agail berry; dietary drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agail berry; energy drink mix for use as a meal replacement drink containing agail berry; meal replacement drinks containing agail berry; meal replacement drinks containing agail berry; meal replacement shakes containing agail berry; mutritional drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agail berry; nutritional drinks of the sax a meal replacement containing agail berry; nutritional drinks of use as a meal replacement containing agail berry; nutritional drinks of use as a meal substitute containing agail berry; nutritional stakes for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry; nutritional supplement in the nature of a nutrition drinks, protein-based drink mix containing agail berry; nutritional supplement drink mix containing aga
Registered	Registered	Registered	n Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
301338886	301338877	301338831AA	30133881 <i>3</i> AA	301289782	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984574	984018	107/04/20
May 08 2009	May 08 2009	May 08 2009	Мау 08 2009	Feb 19 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011
301338886	301338877	301338831AA	301338813AA	301289782	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984574	984018	1070420
Sep 13 2010	Sep 13 2010	Nov 03 2009	May 08 2009	Jul 23 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011

MONA VIE Indonesia 5,32	M and Circle Logo Indonesia 5,32	MONA VIE Hungary 32	MONAVIE Hungary 32	QUALITY PREMIUM  ACAI  A	ACAVIE AÇAVIE Hong Kong 32	premier acai blend NONANE Hong Kong 5,32	MONAVIE in Chinese 認識語 Hong Kong 5, 30, 32	
5. Supplement for dietary restrictions and nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and mineral supplements; supplementary toods containing nutrients for use in food and dietary supplements for hoods containing nutrients for use in food and dietary supplements for hoods containing nutrients for use in food and dietary supplements to forman consumption, plant extracts and herbal plants for medicinal purposes; petalt food supplements based on minerals or vitamins; health care products interdiction) natural health care preparations [preserved] for medical purposes; yitamins in the form of tablets, capsules and chewable formulast vitamin preparations (preserved) for medical purposes.  2. Althoral water and sparkling water and drinks not containing alcohol; fruit drinks and fruit juice drinks; syrups and other preparations for melting drinks; drinks, namely soft drinks; Sacrificial soft drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated entering this carbonated soft drinks; and the plant entracts; flavored water, concentrates, syrups or opwers used in soft drinks; or drinks on the drinks or proparations for melting drinks; or drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated with vitamin-mineral-nutrients, amino acids-and / or herbal plant extracts; flavored water, concentrates, syrups or opwers used in soft drinks or energy drinks.	5 - Supplements for dietary food and nutritional supplements; vitamin supplements and mineral supplements; supplements or obtaining nutrients for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant extracts and herbal plants for medicinal purposes; mineral or vitamin-based health food supplements; health race products (medication) natural health care peparations (normaling drugs); herbal drinks for medical use; herbal extracts for medical purposes; herbal preparations in the form of tablets, capsules and chewable formulas; vitamin expectations in the form of dietary supplements; tonic water [medicinal drink]; tonic (containing medicine) made from plant expectations in the form of dietary supplements adapted for medical purposes.  32 - Allineral water and sparkling water and other beverages that do not contain alcohol; fruit drinks and fruit juice drinks; syrups and other peparations from making drinks; rathorated and one-carbonated drinks; rathorated and non-carbonated soft drinks; rathorated soft drinks; arthorated soft drinks; arthorated soft drinks; arthorated soft dr	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit Juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks and other non-alcoholic drinks.	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks and other non-akoholic drinks.	5. Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and detary supplements for human consumption, nutritional supplements from the purposes, nutritional definition of medical purposes, determined from the process, determined from the process, determined from the purposes, determined from the process, determined from the process, determined from the purposes, determined from the purposes, determined from the purposes, determined from the purposes, medicinal purposes, determined from the process of the purposes, medicinal purposes, and purposes.  2. Fruit jures, jurce that includes aral herry (tropical fruit), non-alcoholic theerages, fruit powders for beverages, fruit synup for beverages, fruit processed beverages, soft drinks, vegetable for beverages, fruit processed beverages, soft drinks, vegetable purposes, and non-alcoholic energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, nutritional supplements for medical purposes, untritional directs or medical purposes, putritional directs for medical purposes, untritional directs or medical purposes, untritional directs or medical purposes, putritional directs for medical purposes, putritional directs, putritional directs, putritional directs, putritional purposes,	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juliess; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks and other non-alcoholic drinks
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
D002010006368	D002010006365	984555	1010585	301647153	301647144	301572705	3015.00443	
Feb 19 2010	Feb 19 2010	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Jun 23 2010	Jun 23 2010	Mar 26 2010	Dec 16 2009	
IDM000476626	IDM000315000	984555	1010585	301647153	301647144	301572705	3015.00443	
Мау 12 2015	Aug 05 2011	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Dec 15 2010	Dec 15 2010	Nov 02 2010	May 07 2010	

														88
M and Circle Logo	m MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE ACTIVE	MONAVIE ACTIVE	THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	ACAVIE	ACAVIE	ACAVIE	Trademark MONAVIE
(3)	MONV KER	80.00 A. X (S		S LA - V X O K							AçaVie	AçaVie	AçaVie	toge
Israel	Israel	Israel	Israel	Israel	lreland	lreland	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Country Indonesia
5,32	5,32	5,32	5,32	32	32	32	32	5	32	5	32	32	51	5, 32
S- Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human onsulproton, plant and five stracts for medicinal purposes 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes</li> <li>Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks</li> </ol>	5- Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human onsumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5.  32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; all included in class 32.	32 - Energy drinks containing agal berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agal berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agal berry.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juice drinks; non-carbonated / fizzy fruit juice drinks.	5 - Supplements for dietary purposes and those containing nutrients; herbal drinks for medical use; dietary supplements for dietary purposes adapted for medical purposes.	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juice drinks; energy booster drinks that are carbonated / fizzy and non-carbonated / non-carbonated, all of which can also be enriched with vitamins, minerals, nutrients, amino acids, and / or herbs.	5 - Supplements for dietary purposes and which are fortified with nutrients; herbal drinks for medical use; Adapted dietary supplements for medical purposes.	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit juice drinks; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; concentrates, syrups or powders used as preparations to make soft drinks or energy-boosting drinks.	32 - Fruit drinks and fruit julied drinks; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; concentrates, syrups or powders used as preparations to make soft drinks or energy-boosting drinks.	5 - Supplements for detary purposes and which are foriffied with nutrients; nutrient-enriched food additives for use in food and dietary supplements and in the diet for human consumption; herbal essence for medical purposes.	Doods.  5 - Supplements for dietary food and nutritional supplements; vitamin supplements and mineral supplements; supplements y food containing nutrients for dietary food and nutritional supplements for human consumption, plant extracts and herbal plants for medicinal purposes; mineral or vitamin-based health food supplements; health care products (medication) natural health care preparations (containing drugs); herbal drinks for medicial use, herbal extracts for medical purposes; whamins in the form of tablets, capsules and chewable formulas; vitamin preparations in the form of dietary supplements; tonic water (medician) drinks; provided for medical use medicial purposes.  5 - Mineral water and sparkling water and other beverages that do not contain alcohol; fruit drinks and fruit juice drinks; syrups and other preparations for making drinks; drinks, namely soft drinks; Sacrifical soft drinks; soft drinks; soft drinks, carbonated and non-carbonated expressions of carbonated and non-carbonated sports drinks; carbonated and non-carbonated with vitamin-mineral-nutrients, amino acids-and or herbal plant extracts; flavored water; concentrates, syrups or powders used in soft drinks or energy drinks.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Stanus Registered
218810	216087	216084	216081	1067497	984555	1010585	D002011009386	D002011009385	D002011009381	975001005000	D002011009377	D002011009376	D002011009372	<u>Agp: No.</u> D002/010006370
Feb 19 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Jan 27 2011	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Mar 11 2011	Mar 11 2011	Mar 11 2011	Mar 11 2011	Mar 11 2011	Mar 11 2011	Mar 11 2011	App. Date Feb 19 2010
218810	216087	216084	216081	1067497	984555	1010585	IDM000378778	IDM000361853	IDM000378825	IDM000423232	IDM000378783	IDM000378820	IDM000361902	#8 <sub>82,</sub> No.
Aug 08 2010	Oct 12 2010	Oct 12 2010	Oct 12 2010	Jan 27 2011	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Dec 14 2012	Jul 18 2012	Dec 14 2012	Sep 02 2014	Dec 14 2012	Dec 14 2012	Jul 18 2012	Reg. Date: Aug 05 2011

MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	CERTIFIED QUALITY ACAVIe PREMIUM ACAI	ACAVIE	MONAVIE ACTIVE	Trademark MONAVIE ACTIVE
		(S)	P	processors 3.14 - 5 X O K	MONAVIE		***	TE arox rotacits	VE MONS - VOLACOTES:				AcaVie	AÇAVIE	E	E Loga
Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	italy	italy	israel	Israel	Israel	Israel
vı	32	5,32	un	32	32	5	32	on	32	5	32	32	5,32	5,32	32	Classes 5
5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Dieteric foods adapted for medical purposes, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for medical purposes, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; soft drinks for energy supply:	5- Bletary and nutritional supplements containing açal berry, dietary drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing açal berry, energy locoting bars for use as a meal substitute containing açal berry, meal replacement and sietary supplement drink mixes containing açal berry, meal replacement drinks containing açal berry, meal replacement shakes containing açal berry, meal replacement containing açal berry, mutritional drinks mix for use as a meal substitute containing açal berry, nutritional drinks mix for use as a meal substitute containing açal berry, nutritional englacement containing açal berry, nutritional singuistic muse as a meal substitute containing açal berry, nutritional supplement in the nature of a nutrient-dense, protein-based drink mix containing açal berry, nutritional supplement in the nature of a nutritional skin care products containing açal berry, protein-based drink mix containing açal berry, nutritional supplement drink mix containing açal berry.	32 - Energy dinks containing agai berry, fruit drinks and fruit Juices containing agai berry, non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices with agai berry.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional supplements additives for use in foods and dietary supplemental additives for use in foods and dietary supplemental additives for use in foods and dietary supplemental formula for the foods and the foods are the foods and	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Concentrates and purees containing acal berry used as an ingredient in dietary supplements; all included in class 5. 32 - Concentrates and purees including acal berry used as an ingredient in beverages; all included in class 32.	5 - Concentrates and purees containing acal berry used as an ingredient in dietary supplements; all included in class 5. 32 - Concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in beverages; all included in class 32.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; all included in class 32.	<u>Spools</u> 5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional subjects for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
984574	984555	984018	1070420	1067497	1010585	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	984555	1010585	231085	231073	220066	App. No 220037
Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011	Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Jul 04 2010	Jul 04 2010	Apr 16 2009	<b>App. Date</b> Apr 16 2009
984574	984555	984018	1070420	1067497	1010585	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	984555	1010585	231085	231073	220066	<b>Яед. No.</b> 220037
Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011	Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Jul 02 2012	Jul 02 2012	Jan 09 2011	Reg. Date. Jan 09 2011

AcaVie	MONA VIE active	ACAVIE CERTIFIED QUALITY PREMIUM ACAI	ACAVIE	액티브 (M and Circle Active in Korean)	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	M MONA VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA. VIE ACTIVE	MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONAVIE	Trademark M Logo
Açavie		AçaVie	AÇAVIE	用 ()	BIAVNOM	MONAVIE	********	***	800	KALCOP WAY - WEEDS	NOW STEWSON	431C35 VAN-94308		MAYNOM	(202).
Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	Kazakhstan	Kazakhstan
5,32	32	32	32	5,32	32	5.	5	5	32	5	32	32	5	5,32	5, 32
5 - Dietary supplements, Nutritional supplements 32 - Fruit Juice beverages, Fruit-bassed beverages, Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices	32 - Fruit Juices, non-alcoholic fruit Juice bewerages, non-alcoholic bewerages	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, fruit juices, fruit-flavored beverages, fruit non-alcoholic beverages, vegetable juices (beverages).  Vegetable juice beverages (beverages), odf drinks, fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods, beverages and dietary supplements), fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods, beverages and dietary supplements	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, fruit juices, fruit-flavored beverages, fruit non-alcoholic beverages, vegetable juices (beverages).) wegetable juice beverages (beverages), soft drinks, fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods, beverages and dietary supplements ), fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods, beverages and dietary supplements	5 - Nutritional supplements for medical purpose, vitamin and mineral supplements, medical herb and plant extracts, nutritional additives for food, and nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption-for medical purposes) 32 - Fruit juices, vegetable juices, vegetable juices, energy drinks, non-alcoholic fruit juice beverages, non-alcoholic beverages alcoholic beverages)	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nurritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nurritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juke, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5: - Pharmaeutical and weterinary drugs; hygien e products for medical purposes; blethet substances for medical purposes, baby food; plasters, dressings; materials for filling teeth and making dental impressions; disinfectants; preparations for the destruction of hamful animals; fungicides, herbicides; blants for medical purposes; medical products for weight loss; mineral food additives for deciding the proposes; medicinal oils; potions; cletary drinks for medical purposes; medicinal finations; findures for medical purposes; decordions for pharmaceutical purposes; blashing reparations for medical purposes; yith proposes; plasming perparations for medical purposes; yith proposes for medical purposes; plasming perparations for medical purposes; plasters; plastics; pla	Framaceutical preparations; weterinary preparations; detarry supplements for medical purposes; baby food; adhesive plasters; medical dressing materials; materials for filling teath; materials for dental casts; disinfectants; displactants; drugs for the destruction of harmful animals; fungicides; balms for medical purposes; means for weight loss medical; mineral food additives; medicinal oils; potons; dietary drinks for medical purposes; mealinal influences; medicinal influences; proceeding proposes; dealonic preparations for medical purposes; vitamin preparations; syrups for pharmaceutical purposes; ablantic preparations for medical purposes; vitamin preparations; syrups for pharmaceutical purposes; proceeding to the process; proceeding the process; proceeding the process; proceding the proceding the process; proceding the proceding the process; proceding the process; proceding the proceding
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
40-2019-0151746	4020110046933	4020100032501	4020100032500	4020100030684	1010585	1010584	1002458	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001727	1001659	54788	2005 No.
Oct 04 2019	Aug 26 2011	Jun 21 2010	Jun 21 2010	Jun 10 2010	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Jun 09 2011	<b>Уор. Date.</b> Jul 15 2021
40-1681598	4008959160000	400873296	400873264	400883735	1010585	1010584	1002458	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001727	1001659	39289	77610
Jan 12 2021	Dec 23 2011	Jul 18 2011	Jul 18 2011	Oct 06 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Ост 29 2012	Reg. Date Mar 11 2022

MONA VIE X O.P. O.P. IX	MONA VIE X % 0 3 - 2 + 2 t X	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M and Circle Logo	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE MONA VIE	(88)
Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Lithuania	Lithuania	Latvia	Latvia	Korea (South)	Korea (South)	
32	5	32	ن. ن	32	U	32	5	32	32	32	32	:h) 5	:h) 32	
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water; drinks flavoured with fruit pastes and having a mineral water base; fruit based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic drinks from artificial extracts; soft drinks; vegetable drinks; soda water; sherbets [beverages]; seltzer water; all included in class 32.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and beth extracts for medicinal purposes, effervescent vitamin cribates for making a lemon-flavoured drink for medicinal purposes, vitamin drinks, medicinal idrinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medicial purposes, drinking water for medical purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5 c. nks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water; drinks flavoured with fruit pastes and having a mineral water base; fruit based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic drinks from artificial extracts; soft drinks; vegetable drinks; soda water; sherbets [beverages]; seltzer water; all included in class 32.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and berb extracts for medicinal purposes, effervescent vitamin citables for making a lemon-flavoured drink for medicinal purposes, vitamin drinks, medicinal idinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medicial purposes, drinking water for medicial purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5.	22 - Luice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water; drink flavoured with fruit pastes and having a mineral water base; fruit based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic from artificial extracts; soft drinks; wegetable drinks; soda water; sherhets [beverages]; seltzer water; all included in class 32.	5. Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes, effervescent vitamin c tablets for making a lemon-flavoured drink for medicinal purpose, vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, olietatic drinks adapted for medicial purposes, when his predictional purposes, offer the construction of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class 5.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water; drinks flavoured with fruit pastes and having a mineral water base; fruit based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic drinks from artificial extracts; soft drinks; vegetable drinks; soda water; sherbets [beverages]; setter water; all included in class 32.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of vitamins, effervescent vitamin c tablets for making a lemon-flavoured drink, vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medical purposes, drinking water for medical purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals, drinks predominantly of vitamins; all included in class 5.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.
Registered	Registered	Registered	n Registered	Registered	n Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	(
08025573	08025572	08025570	08025569	08025567	08025566	08025564	08025563	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984574	984555	2000
Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Dec 31 2008	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Teb TO TOOL
08025573	08025572	08025570	08025569	08025567	08025566	08025564	08025563	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984574	984555	504010
Dec 02 2010	Dec 06 2010	Dec 02 2010	Jun 10 2010	Dec 02 2010	Dec 06 2010	Dec 02 2010	Dec 06 2010	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	seh to zono

Hademark MONA VIE	toge ROSA VÜ.	<u>Country</u> Malaysia	Classes 5	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in boods and dietary supplements for human onsumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes, effects extended to tablest for making a lemon-flavoured drink for medicinal purposes, dietarct drinks adapted for medicial purposes, drinking water for medicial purposes, dietarctions of the medicinal purposes, drinking water for medicial purposes, drinking water for medicial purposes, drinking water for medicinal purposes, dri	Status Registered	<b>Aga: No.</b> 09003295	2	App: Date Mar 02 2009
MONA VIE	MORA VIE	Malaysia	32	5 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking	Registered	09003296	Mar 02 2009	
MONA VIE	MOSA VII.	Malaysia	32	32 - Jules, namely fruit juless, energy drinks, non-alcoholic aerated drinks, alcohol free drinks, carbonated non-alcoholic drinks, clinking water, drinks flavoured with fruit pastes and having a mineral water base, fruit based drinks, non-alcoholic fruit extract, jelly drinks, non-alcoholic drinks from artificial extracts, soft drinks, vegetable drinks, soda water, sherbets [beverages], setzer water, all included in class 32.	Registered	09003296	Mar 02 2009	
MONA.VIETHE	83355588	Malaysia	5	2  3 Withoral supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human constructions in the angle of the construction	Registered	2010006194	Apr 09 2010	
PREMIER ACAI BLEND	energicisco			consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of vitamins, effervescent vitamin c tablets for making a lemon-flavoured drink, vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medical purposes, drinking water for medical purposes, drinks predominantly of witamins; all included in class 5.				
MONA.VIE THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	8.0% 5.0% 8 consistint	Malaysia	32	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water; drinks flavoured with fruit postes and having a mineral water base; fruit based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic drinks from artificial extracts; soft drinks; vegetable drinks; soda water; sherbets (beverages), seltzer water; all included in class 32.	Registered	2010006195	Apr 09 2010	
No text (2010006452)	繁幼维	Malaysia	თ	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes, effervescent vitamin c tablets for making a lemon-flavoured drink for medicinal purposes, vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medical purposes, drinking water for medical purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of witamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class	Registered	2010006452	Apr 13 2010	
No text (2010006453)	繁幼维	Malaysia	32	32 - Juice, Namely Fruit Juices; Energy Drinks; Non-Alcoholic Aerated Drinks; Non-Alcoholic Beverages Containing Fruit Juices; Alcohol Free Drinks; Carbonated Non-Alcoholic Drinks; Drinking Water; Drinks Flavoured With Fruit Pastes And Having A Mineral Water Base; Fruit Base Drinks; Non-Alcoholic Fruit Extracts; Jely Drinks: Non-Alcoholic Drinks From Artificial Extracts; Soft Drinks; Vegetable Drinks; Soda Water; Sherbets [Beverages]; Seltzer Water; All Included in Class 32.	Registered	2010006453	Apr 13 2010	
MONAVIE ACTIVE	ACHAS YE ACHAS YE ACHAS	Malaysia	<b>υ</b>	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes, efferwescent vitamin c tablets for medicinal elemon-favoured drink for medicinal purposes, Vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medicial purposes, drinking water for medicial purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of witamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class	Registered	2010007298	Apr 26 2010	
MONAVIE ACTIVE	ACOUANE ACOUE ACOUA ACOUA	Malaysia	32	32 - Juice, Namely Fruit Juices: Energy Drints; Non-Alcoholic Aerated Drinks; Non-Alcoholic Beverages Containing Fruit Juices; Alcohol Free Drinks; Carbonated Non-Alcoholic Drinks; Drinking Water; Drinks Flavoured with Fruit Pastes And Having A Mineral Water Base; Fruit Based Drinks; Non-Alcoholic Fruit Extract; Jelly Drinks; Non-Alcoholic Drinks From Artificial Extracts; Soft Drinks; Vegetable Drinks; Soda Water; Sherbets (Beverages); Seitzer Water; All Included in Class 32.	Registered	2010007299	Apr 26 2010	
ACAVIE PREMIUM ACAI	AcaVie	Malaysia	Un	5 - Nutritional Supplements, Vitamin And Mineral Supplements, Nutritional Additives For Use in Foods And Dietary Supplements For Human Consumption, Plant And Herb Extracts For Medicinal Purposes, Effenvescent Vitamin C Tablets for Meking A Lemon-Flavoured Drink For Medicinal Purposes, Vitamin Drinks, Medicinal Drinks, Dietetic Drinks Adapted For Medicial Purposes, Drinking Water For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Vitamins Predominantly Of Vitamins Predominantly Of Vitamins Predominantly Of	Registered	2010011299	Jun 24 2010	
ACAVIE PREMIUM ACAI	(Acayler)	Malaysia	32	32 - Fout Concentrates for Making Beverage; Fout Juice Concentrates; Concentrates for Use in The Preparation Of Fruit Juice Drinks; Juice, Namely Fout Juices; Energy Drinks; Non-Adonbile Beverages Containing Fout Juices; Alconbi Free Drinks; Carbonated (Inches) Another Drinks;	Registered	2010011300	Jun 24 2010	
ACAVIE	ACOVIE	Malaysia	υ,	5 - Nutritional Supplements, Vitamin And Mineral Supplements, Nutritional Additives For Use in Foods And Dietary Supplements For Human Consumption, Plant And Herb Extracts For Medicinal Purposes, Etherwescent Vitamin Ci Tablets For Medicing A Lemon-Flavoured Dinks for Medicinal Purposes, Vitamin Dinks, Medicinal Dinks, Dietelic Drinks Adapted For Medical Purposes, Orinking Water For Medical Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Vitamins For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Vitamins For Medicinal Purposes, Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Vitamins For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Vitamins For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Minerals For Medicinal Purposes, Drinks Predominantly Of Vitamins For	Registered	2010011301	Jun 24 2010	2010011301
ACAVIE	ACAVIE ACAVIE	Malaysia	32	32 - Fruit Concentrates for Making Bewerage; Fruit blue Concentrates; Concentrates for Use in The Preparation Of Fruit blue Drinks; Julice, Namely Fruit blues; Energy Drinks; Non-Akonbic Aerated Drinks; Non-Akonbic Beverages Containing Fruit blues; Akonbi Free Drinks; Carbonated Non-Akonbic Drinks; Drinking Water; Drinks Flavoured With Fruit Pastes And Having A Mineral Water Base; Fruit Based Drinks; Non-Akonbic Bruit Entract; Jelly Drinks; Non-Akonbic Drinks From Artificial Extracts; Soft Drinks; Vegetable Dri	Registered	2010011302	Jun 24 2010	2010011302
MLogo	883	Malaysia	<b>υ</b>	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes, efferwescent vitamin c tablets for medicinal elemon-favoured drink for medicinal purposes, Vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, dietetic drinks adapted for medicial purposes, drinking water for medicial purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of witamins for medicinal purposes; all included in class	Pending	TM2019038732	Oct 21 2019	
MLogo	(203)	Malaysia	32	32 - Fruit concentrates for making beverage; fruit juice concentrates; concentrates for use in the preparation of fruit juice drinks; juice, namely fruit juices energy drinks; non-alcoholic adrated drinks; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water, pdrinks flavoured with fruit pates and having a mineral water base; thut based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; non-alcoholic drinks from artificial extracts; soft drinks; vegetable drinks; vegetable juice concentrates [beverages]; socia water; sherbets [beverages]; seltzer water; all included in class 32.	Registered	TW2019038735	Ост 21 2019	TM2019038735

MONA VIE THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	ACAVIE	ACAVIE	ACAVIE	M and Circle Logo	M and Circle Logo	M MONA VIE	M MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	BEBELO, SIENTELO, COMPARTELO ( DRINK IT, FEEL IT, SHARE IT)	THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	AcaVie	Tradenark AcaVie
23.24.9 % @ S.	AÇAVIE	AÇAVIE	AÇAVIE	(3)		** ** ** ** ** **				AIA•VNOM	MONA • VIE			Açqvie	Açavie
Μεχίσο	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Malaysia	Country Malaysia
ن.	32	29	5	32	Sī	32	5	32	5	32	5	5	32	32	Classes 5
5 - Dietary And Nutritional Supplements; Dietary And Nutritional Supplements Containing Acal (Berry); Dietary Drink Mik To Be Used As A Food Substitute; Dietary Powder Supplements for Weight Loss; Bars to Increase Energy To Be Used As A Food Substitute; Food Substitute; Powder Supplements and Supplements and Bare Food Substitutes in Beverages; Powdered Food Substitutes; Food Substitutes in Shakes Or Malts; Food Substitutes in Shakes Or Malts; Food Substitutes in Shakes Or Malts; Food Substitutes; Nutritional Beverages Used As Food Substitutes; Powdered Food Substitutes; Mutritional Beverages Used As Food Substitutes; Nutritional Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nutritional Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nutritional Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Powdered Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Powdered Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Powdered Supplements To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Powdered Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Powdered Supplements To Control Weight.	32 - Beers; mineral and gaseous waters, and other non-alcoholic beverages; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrup and other preparations to make beverages, fruit concentrates and fruit purees as ingredients in the preparation of beverages.	23 - Meat, fish, poultry meat and hunting meat; meat extracts; canned fruits and vegetables, vegetables and vegetables, frozen, dried and cooked; jellies, Jams, compotes; eggs, milk and dairy products; edible oils and fats, fruit concentrates and fruit pures used as ingredients in food processing.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; plant and herbal extracts for medical use, acal berry extract complex used as an ingredient in vitamins, minerals, nutritional supplements, food and beverages.	32 - Juices, namely fruit Juices; energy drinks.	5. Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; plant and herb extracts for medical use.	32 - Juices, namely fruit Juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and Mineral supplements, Nutritional additives for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; Plant and herb extracts for medical use.	32 - Juices, namely fruit juices; Energy drinks	5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and Mineral supplements, Nutritional additives for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; Plant and herb extracts for medical use.	32 - Juices, namely fruit juices; Energy drinks	5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and Mineral supplements, Nutritional additives for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; Plant and herb extracts for medical use.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in food and dietary supplements for human consumption; plant and herb extracts for medical use.	32 - Juices, namely fruit Juices; energy drinks.	32 - Fruit concentrates for making beverage; fruit juice concentrates; concentrates for use in the preparation of fruit juice drinks; juice, namely fruit juice; energy drinks; non-alcoholic aerated drinks; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices; alcohol free drinks; carbonated non-alcoholic drinks; drinking water; drinks flavoured with fruit pastes and having a mineral water base; fruit based drinks; non-alcoholic fruit extract; jelly drinks; nonalcoholic drinks from artificial extracts, soft drinks; vegetable drinks; vegetable juice concentrates (beverages); soda water; sherbets (beverages); settrer water; all included in class 32.	Doods  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human cosumption, plant and here extracts for medicinal purposes, effervescent vitamin c tablets for making a lemon-flavoured drink for medicinal purposes, vitamin drinks, medicinal drinks, detetic drinks adapted for medical purposes, drinking water for medicinal purposes, drinking predominantly of minerals for medicinal purposes, drinks predominantly of vitamins for medicinal purposes, all included in class 5.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Status Pending
1152141	1101240	1101238	1101236	0991020	0991019	0954592	0954591	0951562	0951561	0951231	0951230	0051984	0049341	TM2019038738	7Mpp: No: TMZ019038736
Feb 02 2011	Ju  01 2010	Jul 01 2010	Jul 01 2010	Feb 19 2009	Feb 19 2009	Aug 13 2008	Aug 13 2008	Jul 30 2008	Jul 30 2008	Jul 29 2008	Jul 29 2008	Feb 04 2009	Aug 13 2008	Ост 21 2019	App: Date Oct 21 2019
1230100	1177976	1176001	1173518	1104779	1104778	1222413	1222763	1222761	1216339	1216338	1216337	64367	49160		Arg. No.
Jul 27 2011	Sep 07 2010	Aug 26 2010	Aug 16 2010	Jun 10 2009	Jun 10 2009	Jun 15 2011	Jun 17 2011	Jun 17 2011	May 12 2011	May 12 2011	May 12 2011	Jul 27 2011	Aug 28 2008		Reg. Date

			l	3			3	M.		5			3	3
MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	LA MEZCLA PREMIER DE ACAI	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE ACTIVE	Hademark MONAVIE ACTIVE
**	MONA VIE				***	* ox x	MENSA - VOS ACTIVE	AREA - ARE (C)105	*****					bogs
New Zealand	New Zealand	Monaco	Monaco	Monaco	Monaco	Monaco	Monaco	Monaco	Monaco	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico
5, 25, 32	5, 25, 32	υ	32	5, 32	υ,	32	5	32	5	32	32	vı	32	Classes 5
5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dieleral supplements for human consumption, plant and nerb extracts for medicinal purposes. 25 - Clothing namely casual wear, headigear, and sportswear: 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, yitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 25 - Clothing and headgear. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	<ul> <li>5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ul>	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	<ul> <li>S - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ul>	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Beer; Mineral and soil Waters, And Other Non-Alcoholic Beverages; Fruit Dinks and Fruit Juices; Syrups and Other Preparations To Make Beverages, Fruit Concentrates and Fruit Purees As Ingredients in The Preparation Of Beverages	5 - Detary And Murritional Supplements; Detary And Nurtritional Supplements Containing Aca (Berryl; Detary Ornik Mix To Be Used As A Food Substitute; Detary Powider Supplements for Weight Loss; gast To Increase Energy To Be Used As A Food Substitute; Food Substitutes And Beverage Mixtures of Dietary Supplements; Food Supplements in Bar; Food Substitutes in Shakes Or Maits; Food Substitutes in Shakes Or Maits; Food Substitutes in Shakes; Nurtritional Beverages; Used As Food Substitutes in The Form Of Bar; Nurtritional Beverages Mixtures To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nurtritional Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Of Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nurtritional Bars To But Used As Food Substitutes; Nurtritional Bars To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nurtritional Bars To But Used As Food Substitutes; Nurtritional Bars To Bars	32 - Beer; Mineral and soll Waters, And Other Non-Alcoholic Beverages; Fruit Drinks and Fruit Juices; Syrups and Other Preparations To Make Beverages, Fruit Concentrates and Fruit Purees As Ingredients in The Preparation Of Beverages.	5 - Detary And Nuritional Supplements: Detary And Nuritional Supplements Containing Acai (Berry); Detary Orink Mix to be Used As A Food Substitute; Detary Powder Supplements For Weight Loss; Bars To Increase Energy To Be Used As A Food Substitute; Food Substitutes And Beverage Matures; Of Detary Supplements; Food Supplements in Bar; Food Substitutes in Beverages; Powdered Food Substitutes And Beverage Matures; Of Detary Supplements; Food Substitutes in Sands; Nuritional And Detary Supplements Received in The Form Of Hars; Nuritional Beverage Mixtures; To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nuritional Beverage Mixtures; To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nuritional Beverages; Detary Supplements Parks Of Mix To Be Used As Food Substitutes; Nuritional Beverages; Dirik Mixtures Of Mix To Be Used As Food Supplements; To Control Weight.
Registered	Registered			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
795062	792869	984574	984555	984018	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	141441	1201384	1201383	1201382	201381
Aug 28 2008	Jul 17 2008	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Nov 06 2009	Aug 08 2011	Aug 08 2011	Aug 08 2011	App. Date Aug 08 2011
795062	792869	984574	984555	984018	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	55956	1265112	1259032	1259031	1259030
Mar 05 2009	Jan 22 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Dec 10 2009	Feb 02 2012	Jan 05 2012	Jan 05 2012	Jan 05 2012

MONA · VIE the premier açai blend	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA. VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	CERTIFIED QUALITY AÇAVIE PREMIUM AÇAI	ACAVIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE The Premier Acai Blend	MONA VIE The Premier Acai Blend	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE ACTIVE	Trademark M MONA-VIE
A S A A W G Dy				30 0.0 K	80000-0008	NAULTY 315 - VVON	8	AcaVie	AÇAVIE					(100)	HONA - VIE ACTIVS	<u>Ibge</u>
Norway	Norway	Aemon	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand
32	32	5	5	32	თ	32	5	29, 32	29, 32	32	5	32	v	5,32	5, 25, 32	5, 25, 32
32 - Energy drinks containing agai berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agai berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agai berry.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drimics.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	29 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods; fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in dietary supplements. 32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in beverages; juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	29 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods; fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in dietary supplements.  30 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in beverages; juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; non-alcoholic beverages in this class.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages; juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks; syrups and other preparations for making beverages	5 Vitamin and mineral preparations, supplements and entracts; herbal preparations for medicinal purposes; preparations containing combinations of the aforesaid materials; therapeutic and health preparations in this class derived from natural sources; detectic substances for health purposes; infant and invalids foods; food supplements; herbal supplements, beverages and foods for medicinal use; nutritional supplements, retainin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes	<ol> <li>Nurtitional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nurtitional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and detary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>Clothing namely casual wear, headgear, and sportswear.</li> <li>Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ol>	5. Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  25. Clothing namely casual wear, heodgear, and sportswear.  32. Juce, namely full juices energy drinks.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
1067497	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	826032	826031	822596	822595	815539	815538	802726	795064	795.063
Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Jun 21 2010	Jun 21 2010	Apr 15 2010	Apr 15 2010	Nov 10 2009	Nov 10 2009	Feb 19 2009	Aug 28 2008	Ang 28 2008
1067497	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	826032	826031	822596	822595	815539	815538	802726	795064	Reg. No. 795063
Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Jan 08 2011	Jan 08 2011	Oct 21 2010	Apr 15 2010	May 13 2010	May 13 2010	Aug 20 2009	Mar 05 2009	Reg. Dave Mar 05 2009

MONA-VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	M and Circle Logo	M and Circle Logo	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	Trademark MOVA-VE the premier agail blend
							(3)	(3)					(3)	1786 1.04.4.7.0
Russian Federation	Romania	Romania	Portugal	Portugal	Poland	Poland	Peru	Peru	Peru	Peru	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway Norway
5	32	32	32	32	32	32	5	32	32	ហ	5	32	5,32	Chasses 5
5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary products; hygienic and sanitary products for medical use; dietary substances for medical use, baby food; plasters, dressing material; material for dental fillings and imprints; disinfectants; products to eliminate harmful animals; fungicules, herbicides	32 - Beer; mineral and carbonated waters, and other soft drinks; fruit drinks and fruit Juices; syrups and other preparations for making bewerages	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices, claiming priority of application No. 883,451 filed on November 3, 2009 in CHILE, pursuant to the provisions of articles 9 and 10 of Decision 486, Common Regime on Industrial Property, in accordance with Article 4 of the Paris Convention; beer, mineral and carbonated waters, and other soft drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages, without claiming priority	5 - Alineral and delary nutritional supplements for medical use, claiming the priority of application No. 883,450 field in CHILE on 2009- 11-03; pharmaceutical and veterinary products; hygienic and sanitary products for medical use; detary substances for medical use, baby food; plastes, dressing materials; material for dental fillings and imprints; disinfectants; products to eliminate harmful animals; fungicides, herbicides, without claiming priority	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for humbers and plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	Cibrols  - Biletary and nutritional supplements containing agai berry, relatively many for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; preal replacement and dietary supplement drink mixes containing agai berry; meal replacement and dietary supplement drink mixes containing agai berry; meal replacement and dietary supplement of the containing agai berry; meal replacement shakes containing agai berry; mutritional drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional stood bards for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional stood bards for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional stood bards for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; nutritional supplements in further dense, protein-based drink mix containing agai berry; nutritional supplements in lotton form sold as a component of nutritional skin care products containing agai berry; powdered nutritional supplement drink mix containing agai berry.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
1001659	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	000457829-2011	000457828-2011	0105-67560000	000409348-2010	984574	984555	984018	Agp. No. 107/04/20
Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Jun 07 2011	Jun 07 2011	May 10 2010	Jan 04 2010	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	3. Aggs. Days. Jan 27 2011
1001659	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	P00179246	900179245	P00164141	P00179682	984574	984555	984018	Heg. No. 10704-20
Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Sep 02 2011	Sep 02 2011	May 10 2010	Aug 09 2011	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011

MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	ACAVIE	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	AcaVie	MLogo	MONA - VIE the premier açal blend	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	Trademark MONA . VIE ACTIVE
RECORD - VIN ACTIVA	***			(3)	AÇAVIE		Açavie	£193	N 6 X 4 + V I t	at the at				***	008X-1008023118	10gg
Singapore	Singapore	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	<b>Country</b> Russian Federation
32	S	5	32	5,32	32	5, 32	32	5, 32	v	32	32	5	5	32	55	Classes 32
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	<ol> <li>Nuritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nuritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ol>	32 - Juke, namely fruit juites; energy drinks.	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ol>	32 - Fruit juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	32 - Fruit juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5. Betary and nutritional supplements containing agail berry, relating to ruse as a meal replacement containing agail berry, energy boosting bars for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, meal replacement and dietary supplement drink mixes containing stap berry, meal replacement and dietary supplements for meal replacement shakes containing agail berry, mutritional drink mixed stap and packaged as has to containing agail berry, nutritional drink mixed stap and packaged as a meal replacement containing agail berry, nutritional drond bars for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional drond bars for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional sond bars for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional sond supplement in the nature of a nutritional scape, porten-based drink mix containing agail berry, nutritional supplement in lotion form sold as a component of nutritional skin care products containing agail berry, powdered nutritional supplement drink mix ontaining agail berry.	32 - Energy drinks containing agai berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agai berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agai berry.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juce, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	<ol> <li>Nuritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nuritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ol>	Stooks. Stooks. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
1001727	1001659	984574	984555	984018	2019750338	2019750290	2019749390	2019749362	1070420	1067497	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	App. No. 1001727
Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Oct 08 2019	Oct 08 2019	೦ದ 02 2019	Oct 02 2019	Jan 27 2011	Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	<b>App. Date</b> Apr 28 2009
1001727	1001659	984574	984555	984018	799360	757148	799307	753306	1070420	1067497	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	Reg: No. 1001727
Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Feb 26 2021	May 18 2020	Feb 26 2021	Apr 09 2020	Jan 27 2011	Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Reg. Date Apr 28 2009

ACAVIE	No text (T1003548J)	mona-vie the premier acai blend	M and Circle Logo	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	AcaVie	MLogo	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE
AÇAVIE	蒙纳维	-0.00073300	(3)				Açavie	(503)				***	MONA OR ALENE
Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore
5, 29, 32	5,32	5,32	5,32	5.	32	5,32	5,32	5,32	32	5	5	32	Classes 5
5 - Detetic substances adapted for medical use; nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutrition additives for use in foods and driefly supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medical purposes; dietary supplements for medical use; filter supplements for diatrated food supplements, medicated food additives, mineral additives; plant compounds for use as dietary supplements (medicinal); amino accid for medical purposes; antioxidants, Arai herry extract complex, being preparations for use as vitamin, mineral and/or nutritional supplements for foodstuffs for human consumption.  35 - Foult puries; finit concentrates; Acai herry (finit) puries and concentrate, food products containing fruit; fruit-based snack foods;	is: Pharmateutical and weterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for description, materials for preparations for destroying wermin; fungicides, herbidicies; pietary and nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, preparations for destroying foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  32 - Beers; mineral and secreted waters and other non-alcoholic drinks, energy drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages.	5 - Pharmaceutical preparations; detetic substances adapted for medical use; nutritional supplements, ytamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements; neutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes; deletary supplements for medical purposes; deletary supplements from additives; plant compounds for use as dietary supplements (medicinal); amino additives; plant compounds for use as dietary supplements (medicinal); amino additives; purposes; antioxidants.  32 - Mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages; energy drinks; isotonic beverages; non-alcoholic fruit nectars and fruit extracts.	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and hero extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ol>	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal jourposes.  32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Detary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Detary and nutritional supplements.	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ol>	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	Spools.  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
T1008060E	T1003548J	110028385	T0817301D	984574	984555	984018	40201920920T	40201920918V	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	App. No. 1001/31
Jun 29 2010	Mar 25 2010	Mar 10 2010	Sep 16 2008	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Sep 26 2019	Sep 26 2019	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009
T1008060E	11003548J	T1002838G	T0817301D	984574	984555	984018	40201920920T	40201920918V	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	Heg: No. 1001731
Jun 16 2011	Nov 11 2010	Nov 24 2010	Mar 24 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Sep 26 2019	Sep 26 2019	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009

MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	MONAVIE						
MONA THE MICENIC											Loge
Switzerland	Switzerland	Sweden	Sweden	Spain	Spain	Slovenia	Slovenia	Slovakia	Slovakia	Sin gapore	Singapore
32	Un	32	32	32	32	32	32	32	32	5, 29	29, 35
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juites; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	s - Dietary supplements containing and berry, detary drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing and berry detary drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing and berry detary drink mix for use as a meal replacement so making the berry for medical use in the nature of weight loss powers; energy possible plans for use as a meal supplements or supplement and dierary supplement drink mixes; meal replacement bars; meal replacement drinks; meal replacement provides and packaged as bars; detary supplements for medical uses formed and packaged as bars; detary supplements for medical uses formed and packaged as bars; detary supplements for medical uses formed and packaged as bars; detary supplements for medical uses from the data of packaged as bars; detary supplements for medical uses from the as a meal substitute; nutritional supplement from the same making the making mixed of mixed	Doods:  29 - Fruit pures; fruit concentrates; Acal berry (fruit) pures and concentrate; food products containing fruit; fruit-based snack foods; prepared foods consisting principally of fruits; products consisting principally of fruit; fruit liquid gels (fruit, jeilies); fruit concentrates and puress used as an ingredient in foods, beverages and defeat y supplements.  35 - Organisation, operation and supervision of incentive schemes, liyolity schemes and bonus schemes, including the provision of the atomic products with the global communications retwork; sales promotion frough customer loyalty programs; business advice, business consultancy and business information services relating to the organization, operation and supervision of incentive schemes, in the global communications are relating to the organization, operation and supervision of incentive schemes, in the global communications in the global communication and supervision and supervision of incentive schemes, in the global communications are viewed to a promotion of the global communications are viewed to a promotion of the global communications.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
1001727	1001659	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	111121378	11008593C
Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Sep 02 2011	. <b>Ард: Оате</b> Jul 08 2010
1001727	1001659	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	984555	1010585	T11121378	11008593C
Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Ост 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Mar 07 2014	Oct 11 2010

22 Dates, cannot free trainer and patients.  23 Subsequents produced by the control of patients.  24 Control of patients.  25 Subsequents of the control of patients.  26 Subsequents of the control of patients.  27 Subsequents of the control of patients.  28 Subsequents of the control of patients.  29 Subsequents of the control of patients.  20 Subsequents.  20 Subsequents.  20 Subsequents.  20 Subsequents.  20 Subs	May 07 2009	098019309 Ma	Registered	32 - Juke; refreshing drink.	32	Taiwan	MONA - VIE	MONA VIE
22 - Long, annuely fruit juices, energy circles.  23 - Long, annuely fruit juices, energy circles.  24 - Control of the catomic speciments, annuels of a proposition of the catomic speciments for runners.  25 - Control of the catomic speciments, annuels of a proposition.  26 - Control of the catomic speciments annuels of the catomic speciments and the catomic speciments and the catomic speciments.  26 - Control of the catomic speciments annuels of the catomic speciments and the catomic speciments and the catomic speciments.  26 - Control of the catomic speciments and the catomic speciments.  26 - Martinical supplements, virtuals and entered institutional supplements; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements; nutritional supplements; nutrit	<u>a</u>		Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements, nutritional foods for medical use, plant-derived nutritional supplements, herbal nutritional supplements.	ن.	Taiwan	MONA - YIE	MONA.VIE
22 - Longy of mice containing dark before, hand containing dark before, non-according dark before containing dark			Registered	32 - Juke; refreshing drink.	32	Taiwan		MONAVIE
22 - Ducin, comment for all places, everigit drinks.  5 - Naturational supplements, variants and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in books and detary supplements for variants.  5 - Detarty and nutritional supplements.  5 - Detarty and nutritional supplements.  5 - Detarty and nutritional supplements containing apid benry, included and personal supplements of the places.  5 - Detarty and nutritional supplements containing apid benry, included and personal supplements of the containing apid benry, included and personal nutritional supplements of containing apid benry, included and personal nutritional supplements of containing apid benry, included and personal nutritional supplements of containing apid benry, included and personal nutritional supplements of containing apid benry, included and personal nutritional supplements of containing apid benry, included and personal nutritional supplements of nutritional supplements, nutritional supplements of nutritional supplements, nutritional			Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements; nutritional foods for medical use; plant-derived nutritional supplements; herbal nutritional supplements.	5	Talwan		MONAVIE
23 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  24 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  25 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  26 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  27 - Non-stocholic beverages containing spal berry, hull crims a rich final purposes.  28 - Pergy crims containing spal berry hull crims a rich final purposes.  29 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  20 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  20 - Non-stocholic beverages containing hull julices.  21 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull crims a rich final pulse herry, detain of crims a personal property in the containing spal berry hull crims to containing spal berry hull crims a rich stocholic beverages containing spal berry hull crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  20 - Non-stocholic beverages containing spal berry hull crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  21 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  22 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull containing spal berry hull pulses.  23 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  24 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  25 - Non-stocholic beverages containing spal berry hull pulses.  26 - Non-stocholic beverages containing spal berry hull pulses.  27 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  28 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Non-stocholic beverages containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal berry hull pulses.  29 - Pergy crims to containing spal			Registered	32 - Juke; refreshing drink:	32	Taiwan	MONA VIE	MONA VIE
5 - Nutritional supplements, yellaming and invent is supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and defany supplements for human in Registered consumption, plant and trein extracts for medicinal purposes.  5 - Defany and nutritional supplements.  5 - Defany and nutritional supplements.  5 - Defany and nutritional supplements.  6 - Energy diricks containing apil berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices.  7 - Penny drinks containing apil berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices containing apil berny; making plants (or use a part and plants) and plants).  8 - Energy drinks containing apil berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices containing apil berny; making plants (or use part and plants).  8 - Energy drinks containing apil berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices containing apil berny; making apile default (or use a part and plants).  8 - Energy drinks containing apile berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices containing apile berny; making apile default (or use a part and plants).  8 - Energy drinks containing apile berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices containing apile berny; making apile default (or use a part and plants).  8 - Energy drinks containing apile berny; fruit drinks and fruit julices containing apile berny; making apile default (or use a part and applement or use a part and plants).  8 - Energy drinks containing apile berny; making apile default (or use a part and applement or use a part applement or use a part and applement or use a part applemen			Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements, nutritional foods for medical use, plant-extracted nutritional supplements, herbal nutritional supplements.	5	Talwan	MONA VIE	MONA VIE
32. Juice, namely fruit juices, energy dinits.  5. Patarriporal supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, muritional additives for use in books and dietary supplements for human Registered consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  5. Detarry and nutritional supplements.  5. Detarry and nutritional supplements.  5. Detarry and nutritional supplements.  82. Non-alcoholic beverages containing fluit juices.  82. Percept drinks containing apail berry, that drinks and fruit juices containing apail berry, mail and plants rock containing apail berry, mail and plants rock containing apail berry, mail enginement successful plants plants and supplements to containing apail berry, mail enginement successful plants plants and plants to make a mail susplants rock containing apail berry, mail enginement successful plants plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the plants represented on the plants represented on the plants and plants represented on the pla	- ₹		Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements; nutritional foods for medical use; plant-derived nutritional supplements; herbal nutritional supplements.	5	Taiwan		THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND
22 - Juce, namely fout juces; energy drinks.  5 - Matritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in books and dietary supplements for human Registered consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  5 - Detatay and nutritional supplements.  5 - Detatay and nutritional supplements containing spale burry, nutritional supplements on thinking a plant burry, nutritional supplements on thinking a plant spale burry, nutritional supplements on thinking a plant purplement on the plant purplements on the plant plant purplements on the pur	ı <		Registered	32 - Juice; refreshing drink.	32	Taiwan		THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND
5 Muritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human.  5 Muritional supplements.  5 Muritional supplements.  5 Metary and nutritional supplements.  6 Detary and nutritional supplements.  6 Detary and nutritional supplements.  7 Detary and nutritional supplements or medicinal purposes.  7 Detary and nutritional supplements or an impact and nutritional section or an im			Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5	Switzerland		MONA VIE
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements containing acid henry, the purposes.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements containing acid henry, the purposes are supplementated of the supplement shakes containing acid henry, the purpose and substitute containing acid henry, mail replacement shakes containing acid henry, multiforal drinks the containing acid henry that the			Registered	32 - Juke, namely fruit juites; energy drinks.	32	Switzerland		MONA VIE
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human. Registered on sumption, plant and nerb extracts for medicinal purposes.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements containing acid berry, the purposes on the purpose of the p	2		Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  32 - Juiče, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5, 32	Switzerland	(8)	M and Cirde Logo
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human Registered 200458 consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  32 - Non-akoholic beverages containing fruit juices.  32 - Non-akoholic beverages containing fruit juices.  32 - Feergy drinks containing açal berry, fruit drinks and fruit juices containing açal berry, non-akoholic beverages containing fruit juices.  Registered 1010584  32 - Energy drinks containing açal berry, fruit drinks and fruit juices containing açal berry, non-akoholic beverages containing fruit juices.  Registered 1067497	2.2		Registered	5. Eletary and nutritional supplements containing agai berry, cleany drink mix for use as a meal replacement containing agai berry; energy boosting bars for use as a meal substitute containing agai berry, meal replacement and dietary supplement drink mixes containing agai berry, meal replacement powdets containing agai berry; meal replacement powdets containing agai berry; mutritional dietary supplements tormed and packaged as bars containing agai berry, mutritional dietary supplements tormed and packaged as bars containing agai berry, nutritional dietary supplements tormed used for meal replacement containing agai berry, nutritional dietary supplements to the containing agai berry, nutritional dietary supplements of the containing agai berry, nutritional dietary supplements of the containing agai berry, nutritional dietary supplements of the manufacture of a nutritional dietary supplement on the manufacture of a nutritional supplement on the nutritional supplement of nutritional supplement of nutritional supplement of nutritional supplement of nutritional supplement on the nutritional supplement of nutritional supplem	ທ	Switzerland	A. N. V. & O. W.	MONA - VIE the premier açai blend
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human Registered consumption, plant and nerb extracts for medicinal purposes.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  6 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  7 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.  8 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	12		Registered	32 - Energy drinks containing agai berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agai berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agai berry.	32	Switzerland	NON4-F1C	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human on supplements for medicinal purposes.  5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.  Registered 1002458  Registered 1010584			Registered	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32	Switzerland		MONAVIE
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.  Registered 1001733  5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human Registered 1002458 consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.			Registered	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	51	Switzerland		MONAVIE
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks. Registered 1001733	3.		Registered	<sub>b</sub> , nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements	5	Switzerland	******	M MONA-VIE
			Registered	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32	Switzerland	*	MONA-VIE
5 S. Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary Registered 1001/31 Apr.28.2009 supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.			Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5	Switzerland	MONA - NE ACCOVE	MONA VIE ACTIVE

olements fo	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	Turkey	MONA-VIE
nents. Pending	5, 32 5 - Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements; Vitamin and mineral supplements, 32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices	Thailand	MONAVIE THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND
nents Pending	5, 32 S- Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements 32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices	Thailand	MONAVIE ACTIVE
nents Pending	5 - Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements	Thailand	Acavie Acavie
nents Pending	5 - Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements	Thailand	ACAVIE
nents Pending	5, 32 5 - Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements 32 - Non-alcoholic bewerages containing fruit Juices	Thailand	(20) alonw
nents Pending	5, 32 S- Nutritional additives for medical purposes for use in foods and dietary supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements 32 - non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices	Thailand	MONAVIE
Registered	32 - Fru'i Juice, energy drinks.	Taiwan &	MONAVIE ACTIVE 蒙納權動能 ※ 冬冬冬 ※ ※
uritional Registered	5 S- Autritional supplements, vitannin and mineral nutritional supplements, medical nutritional foods, plant extract nutritional supplements. Supplements, herbal nutritional supplements.	Taiwan ss.	MONAVIE ACTIVE 實納鑑勁能 %S. Avi set 59: 85:
beer; beverage Registered	32 - Juice concentrates and purees for beverage ingredients; fruit juices; refreshing drinks; non-alcoholic juice drinks; beer; beverage ingredients; sports drinks; refreshing drinks.	E Talwan	ACAVIE AÇAVIE
. beer; beverage Registered	32 Juice concentrates and purees for beverage ingredients; fruit juices, refreshing drinks; non-alcoholic juice drinks; beer; beverage ingredients; sports drinks; refreshing drinks.	Talwan	ACAVIE CERTIFIED QUALITY PREMIUM (ACAVIE)
es, sports Registered	32 32 - Fruit jüce, energy drinks, non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit jüces, beer, preparations for making beverages, sports beverages, cool drinks.	Talwan	專業權 MONAVIE (horizontal form) ※ 外系
of nutritional Registered medical.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional food for medical purposes, plant extracts of nutritional supplements, dieteric food adapted for medical purposes, dieteric drinks adapted for medical.	Taiwan	<b>業物艦</b> MONAVIE (vertical form)
erived nutritional Registered	5 Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements, nutritional foods for medical use, plant-derived nutritional supplements, herbal nutritional supplements.	Taiwan	MONAVIE ACTIVE
Registered	32 Julius refrenching drink.	Taiwan	MONAVIE ACTIVE
erived nutritional Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements; vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements; nutritional foods for medical use; plant-derived nutritional supplements. supplements; herbal nutritional supplements.	Talwan	M and Circle Logo
Registered	32 - Juice; refreshing drink.	Talwan	M and Circle Logo
erived nutritional Registered	5 Nutritional supplements; vitamin and mineral nutritional supplements; nutritional foods for medical use; plant-derived nutritional supplements. supplements; herbal nutritional supplements.	Talwan	MONA VIE

AU8 23 2011	143337	JUL 13 20 IO	w.c.nrnraza	negistered	<ul> <li>vicalini and mineral impurites; nutritional root impurites and detay in purities suitable for runtian consumption; detay in purities; detay dirinks; financial; plant and hear be attracted or medicinal (medical) needs</li> <li>Soft drinks that contain fruit julies; fruit julies; energy drinks; isotonic drinks; mineral and carbonated waters; non-alcoholic cocidalis; syrups, essences and other substances for making beverages; effervescent tablets and powders for making soft drinks</li> </ul>	5,32	Okraine	(3)	M and circle togo
Aug 25 2011	143536	Jul 13 2010	m201010774	Registered	5 - Vitamin and mineral impurities; nutritional food impurities and dietary impurities suitable for human consumption; dietary impurities (detary drinks (medical); plant and herbal extracts for medicinal (medical) medical medical medical and suitable of the substances for impurities; detarts drinks; more already drinks; more already drinks; more already drinks; more already essences and other substances for making beverages; effensescent tablets and powders for making soft drinks cockalls; syrups, essences and other substances for making beverages; effensescent tablets and powders for making soft drinks	5,32	Ukraine	Ī	MONAVIE ACTIVE
Aug 25 2011	143533	Jul 13 2010	m201010771	Registered	5 - Vitamin and mineral impurities; nutritional food impurities and clietary impurities suitable for human consumption; clietary impurities; clietary drinks (medical); plant and herbal extracts for medicinal (medical) needs 32 - Soft drinks that contain fruit juices; fruit juices; energy drinks; instonic drinks; mineral and carbonated waters; non-alcoholic cockalis; syrups, essences and other substances for making beverages; effervescent tablets and powders for making soft drinks cockalis; syrups, essences and other substances for making beverages; effervescent tablets and powders for making soft drinks	5,32	Ukraine		MONAVIE
Apr 27 2015	198166	May 31 2013	M 2013 09609	Registered	5 - Nutritional and dietary supplements for medical needs, vitamin and mineral supplements; nutritional and dietary supplements for medical needs for human consumption; dietary medical identity, plant and herbal extracts for medical between the supplements of the medical heets for medical purposes. 32 - Non-alcoholic between gest considerable, plant and derivate waters; non-alcoholic cocktails; syrups, essences and other components for making bewerages; pills and powders for the production of carbonated bewerages.	5,32	Ukraine		THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND
Oct 29 2008	984574	Oct 29 2008	984574	Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5	Turkey		MONA VIE
Oct 29 2008	984555	Oct 29 2008	984555	Registered	32 – Juce, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32	Turkey		MONA VIE
Sep 16 2008	984018	Sep 16 2008	2008/72481	Registered	<ul> <li>5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> <li>32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.</li> </ul>	5,32	Turkey	(3)	M and Circle Logo
Jan 27 2011	1070420	Jan 27 2011	1070420	Registered	5: Bietary and nutritional supplements containing agail berry, releitany dirick mix for use as a meal replacement containing agail berry, energy boosting bars for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, meal replacement and dietary supplement drink mixes containing agail berry, meal replacement of mixes containing agail berry, meal replacement of mixes containing agail berry, meal replacement shales containing agail berry, mutritional drinks mixed on use as meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional drinks mixed or use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional drinks mixed on meal replacement containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as a meal substitute containing agail berry, nutritional shales for use as	ហ	Turkey	West State of State o	MONA · VIE the premier agai blend
Jan 27 2011	1067497	Jan 27 2011	1067497	Registered	32 - Energy drinks containing agai berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agai berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agai berry. with agai berry.	32	Turkey	30 3 · V & 0.09	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend
Jul 31 2009	1010585	Jul 31 2009	1010585	Registered	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	32	Turkey		MONAVIE
Jul 31 2009	1010584	Jul 31 2009	1010584	Registered	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5	Turkey		MONAVIE
Apr 28 2009	1002458	Apr 28 2009	1002458	Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5	Turkey		M MONA-VIE
Apr 27 2009	1001733	Apr 27 2009	1001733	Registered	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32	Turkey	*	MONA-VIE
Apr 28 2009	1001731	Apr 28 2009	1001731	Registered	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5	Turkey	000X-V61X0118	MONA VIE ACTIVE
Apr 28 2009	Reg.No. 1001727	<b>App Date</b> Apr 28 2009	App. No. 1001727	Status Registered	32 - Juce, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	Classes 32	Turkey	edina (Na. 4031)?	Trademark  MONA . VIE ACTIVE

MONAVIE ACTIVE	ACAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA · VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	MLago	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONAVIE	AcaVie	Frademark M Logo
			****		***************************************		(3)	(203)				Açavie	(203)
United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Ukraine	<b>Country</b> Ukraine
5, 32	29, 32	5	5	5	5	S	5,32	5, 32	5, 32	32	32	5,32	£ (Hasses 5, 32
5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-bassed beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	29 - Fult concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in foods and diletary supplements. 32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as an ingredient in beverages; Juce, namely fruit juices and fruit drinks; energy drinks; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; syrups and other preparations for making beverages.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal jourposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5. Delary supplements, nutritional supplements, vitanin and mineal supplements, nutritional supplements in powered drink mix form, herbal supplements, nutritional supplements in the form of gels; protein dietary supplements protein supplement shakes; hydrolyzed collagen nutritional supplements, meal replacement affick mixes; energy boosting bars for meal replacement; meal replacement, meal replacement, meal replacement, meal replacement, meal replacement; meal replacement, meal replacement; meal replacement and there extracts for medicinal purposes; medicated skin preparations; medicated skin creams, officions ad serums.  32. Vitanami fortified non-alcoholic beverages; fruit juices; powders used in the preparations of drinks; powdered drink mix; hydrolyzed belevarges; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices; powders used in the preparations of drinks; powdered drink mix; hydrolyzed collagen enriched beverages; server prints; non-alcoholic beverages; prints; non-alcoholic drints; non-alcoholic drints; non-alcoholic prints; non-alcoholic drints; n	5. C petary supplements, nutritional supplements, vitanin and mineral supplements, nutritional supplements in powdered drink mix form, herbal supplements, nutritional supplements in the form of gest, protein dietary supplements protein supplement shakes; hydrolysed collagen nutritional supplements, meal replacement drink mass, energy boosting bars for meal replacement; meal replacement replacement and idetary supplement drink mixes; meal replacement snacks; plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes; medicated skin preparations, medicited skin creams, follows and serums.  32. Vitamin fortified non-alcoholic beverages; fruit juice beverages; plant-based beverages; fruit-based beverages; on-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices; powders used in the preparation of drinks; powdered drink mix; hydrolysed collagen enriched beverages; some princip of the proparation of drinks; powdered drink mix; hydrolysed collagen enriched beverages; some princip of the proparation of drinks; powdered drink mix; hydrolysed collagen enriched beverages; some provides which is market; water enhanced with vitamins or minerals; cordials; soy based beverages;	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5: - Nutritional and dietary supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements; nutritional and dietary supplements for medical just for human consumption; diet drinks for medical justposes, herbal and plaint extracts for medical justposes. 32 - Non-alcoholic full juice benerages; fruit nectars, non-alcoholic; full juices; non-alcoholic full extracts; non-alcoholic energy drinks; isotonic benerages; mineral water [beverages]; aerated water; cocktalls, non-alcoholic; syrups, essences and other non-alcoholic preparations for making beverages; pastilles and powders for making aerated beverages.	S-Autritional and detary supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements; nutritional and detary supplements for medical use for human consumption; diet drinks; henal and plant extracts for medical purposes.  32 - Non-alcoholic fruit juice beverages; fruit nectars, non-alcoholic; fruit juices; non-alcoholic fruit extracts; energy drinks; isotonic beverages; mineral water; beverages; partied water; oxidalis, non-alcoholic; syrups, essences and other preparations for making beverages; patifies and powders for making non-alcoholic beverages.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
UK00918134912	UK00909192675	UK00801010584	UK00801002458	UK00801001731	UK00801001659	UK00800984574	UK00800984018	UK00003482752	UK00003482132	984555	1010585	m201927225	<b>Agp: No:</b> m201927223
Oct 09 2019	Jun 22 2010	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Dec 19 2019	Dec 17 2019	Oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Sep 30 2019	App. Date Sep 30 2019
UK00918134912	UK00909192675	UK00801010584	UK00801002458	UK00801001731	UK00801001659	UK00800984574	UK00800984018	UK00003452752	UK00003452132	984555	1010585	305262	305261
Jan 22 2020	Dec 06 2010	Jul 30 2010	Apr 19 2010	Apr 13 2010	Apr 13 2010	Nov 02 2009	Nov 02 2009	Aug 08 2020	Aug 08 2020	oct 29 2008	Jul 31 2009	Sep 15 2021	<b>Reg. Date</b> Sep 15 2021

MONA . VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONAVIE	AcaVie	ACAVIE	MONA-VIE	M MONA-VIE	MONAVIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	M and Circle Logo	THE PREMIER ACAI BLEND	MLogo	ACAVIE	MONAVIE	Trademark AcaVie
90393 - NE 4C3183-			Açavíe	AÇAVIE	30.00	000 N A 100 N		MONA VIE	MONA VIE					8003			loge Açavie
Vietnam	Vietnam	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Country United Kingdom
32	U	Un	32	32	32	32	32	5	32	51	32	5,32	32	5, 32	5, 32	5,32	<b>Elasses</b> 5,32
32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements; Dietary supplemental drinks; Nutritional supplements	32 - Fruit concentrates and purees used as ingredients of beverages	32 - Fruit concentrates and purees sold as an ingredient in fruit juices	32 - Juke, namely, fruit Juices	32 - Juice, namely, fruit juices	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes	32 - Juce, namely, fruit juices	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes	32 - Juice, namely, fruit Juices	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes 32 - Juice, namely, fruit juices; Energy drinks	32 - Fruit Juices and all of the foregoing containing acai	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit Juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit Juices.	Goods  5 - Detary supplements, Nutritional supplements. 32 - Fruit juice beverages; Fruit-based beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
1001727	1001659	88682024	88551179	85027979	78526284	78526281	77751188	77596409	77596392	77560783	77560771	77550924	77318557	UK00918134917	UK00918134916	UK00918134915	<b>App. No:</b> ∪K00918134914
Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Nov 06 2019	Jul 30 2019	Apr 30 2010	Dec 02 2004	Dec 02 2004	Jun 03 2009	Oct 20 2008	Oct 20 2008	Sep 02 2008	Sep 02 2008	Aug 19 2008	Oct 31 2007	Oct 09 2019	Oct 09 2019	Oct 09 2019	<b>App. Date</b> Oct 09 2019
1001727	1001659	6053452	5961608	3932782	3106147	3106146	3766507	3691549	3691548	3583367	3583366	3685156	3518590	UK00918134917	UK00918134916	UK00918134915	Reg. No. UK00918134914
Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	May 12 2020	Jan 14 2020	Mar 15 2011	Jun 20 2006	Jun 20 2006	Mar 30 2010	Oct 06 2009	Oct 06 2009	Mar 03 2009	Mar 03 2009	Sep 22 2009	Oct 14 2008	Jan 29 2020	Jan 22 2020	Jan 22 2020	Reg. Date Jan 29 2020

MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE	MONA. VIE ACTIVE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE	MONA VIE	M and Circle Logo	MONA · VIE the premier açai blend	MONAVIE	MONAVIE	M MONA-VIE	MONA-VIE	MONA VIE ACTIVE
	*	300	ANT YE SUN. VNOW	MONY - 418 WIGHE					33.3 - V & 0.35				****	NONA NE ACTORE
WIPO-Madrid Protocol (AU, CH,CN, EM, JP, KR, NO, RU, SG, TR, VN)	WIPO-Madrid Protocol (AU, CH, CN, EM, JP, KR, MC, NO, RU, SG, TR, VN)	WIPO-Madrid Protocol (AU, CH, CN, JP, KR, MC, NO, RU, SG, TR, VN)	WIPO-Madrid Protocol (AU, CH, CN, EM, JP, KR, MC, NO, RU, SG, TR, VN)	WIPO-Madrid Protocol (AU, CH, CN, JP, KR, MC, NO, RU, SG, TR, VN)	WIPO-Madrid Protocol (AU, CH, CN, JP, KR, MC, NO, RU, SG, TR, VN)	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam
ហ	5	32	s	32	51	5	32	5,32	32	32	5	Cn.	32	Liasses
5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	32 - Juke, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.	<ol> <li>Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ol>	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5 - Nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes. 32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	32 - Energy drinks containing agai berry; fruit drinks and fruit juices containing agai berry; non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices with agai berry.	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices.	5 - Dietary and nutritional supplements.	<ol> <li>b Nutritional supplements, Vitamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.</li> </ol>	32 - Juice, namely fruit juices; energy drinks.	5. Muritional supplements, Vtamin and mineral supplements, nutritional additives for use in foods and dietary supplements for human consumption, plant and herb extracts for medicinal purposes.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	984574	984555	984018	1067497	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	ARD: NO: 1001731
Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009
1010584	1002458	1001733	1001731	1001727	1001659	984574	984555	984018	1067497	1010585	1010584	1002458	1001733	1001/31
Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Oct 29 2008	Oct 29 2008	Sep 16 2008	Jan 27 2011	Jul 31 2009	Jul 31 2009	Apr 28 2009	Apr 27 2009	Apr 28 2009

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023**